# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North Fork Bancorporation, Inc.		07/29/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United Guaranty Corporation		
Street Address:	230 North Elm Street		
City:	Greensboro		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27420		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78034586	RAPID LINK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Claudia W. Stangle

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 213862

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Claudia W. Stangle

Total Attachments: 2

source=213862 Assignment#page1.tif source=213862 Assignment1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0667

900011575

Н \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, North Fork Bancorporation, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of Delaware, having its place of business at 275 Broadhollow Road,

Melville, New York 11747 ("Assignor"), has adopted, has used and is using RAPID LINK,

which is the subject of a pending trademark application in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, Application Serial No. 78/034,586, filed November 9, 2000; and

WHEREAS, United Guaranty Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of North Carolina, having a place of business at 230 North Elm Street,

Greensboro, North Carolina 27420 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said trademark,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the registration

thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, North Fork Bancorporation, Inc. has caused this Trademark

Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer and delivered as of this 29<sup>th</sup> day of July,

2004.

NORTH FORK BANCORPORATION, INC.

By: Juli Campbell
Name: Aurelie Campbell

Title: Vice President and Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0668

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
	)	ss.:
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK	)	•

On the 29<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2004, before me personally came Aurelie Campbell, to be known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Vice President and Corporate Secretary of North Fork Bancorporation, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that she signed her name thereto by order of the Board of Directors.

Money Lub Elia Notary Public

NANCY ANGELA ELIA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02EL5044702
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires June 6, 19

**RECORDED: 08/12/2004** 

June 5, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0669